7526

P.01 Page I of I

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H05000144113 3)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page Doing so will generate another cover sheet.



Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing

Public Access Help

https://cfile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

6/9/2005

JUN-09-05 04:58 PM ABS OF JACKSONVILLE

P.02

98477

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

3

ARTICLE I. NAME;

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: A1A Professional Gazebo & Trellis, LLC

ARTICLE II. ADDRESS:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Mailing Address: PO Box 15406 Fernandina Beach, FL 32035

Street Address: 2115 Thrasher Lane Fernandina Beach, FL 32035

ARTICLE III. REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE, & REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE:

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent are: Timothy John Daniels, MGR. 2115 Thrasher Lane Fernandina Beach, FL 32035

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place of designated in this certificate. Thereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

(IM Timothy John Daniels/ Registered Agent

time, 9, 2005



405000144113 3

HOSO00144113 3

ARTICLE IV. MANAGER(S) OR MANAGING MEMBER(S):

The name(s) and address(es) of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title: MGR.

Name and Address: **Timothy John Daniels** 2115 Thrasher Lane Fernandina Beach, FL 32035

MGRM

William R. Carroll 2223 Ernest Street Jacksonville, FL 32206

ARTICLE V. EFFECTIVE DATE

The effective date of this document shall be June 9, 2005.

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned member(s) has executed these Articles of Organization, this <u>9</u>2<u>4</u> day of hine **, 2**005.

Timothy John Durnels, Member

am R. Carroll, Member

(in accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

> Ē AM 10: ပ္ဆ

H05000 14413 3